Dept: Planning

Title

Tentative Map
(4 lots or less including remainder) Min 2 Lots

Tentative Map

(5 lots or more including remainder)

Final Map

Boundary Line Adjustment

Certificate of Compliance

Encroachment Permit (plus plan check fees)

Encroachment Permit (Annual)

Public Utility Easement Abandonement

Abandonment of Roadway

General Plan Amendment

Ordinance Amendment

Zone Change

Use Permit

Use Permit - VRBO/Vacation Rental/AirBnB

Current Fees
Effective 8/1/22

$5,000 deposit
plus staff costs

$6,000 deposit
plus staff costs

$5,000 deposit
plus staff costs

$3,000 deposit

Co Surveyor & Recorder
Fees

$600 each

$165 each

$150.00 annual

$1,000 deposit
Staff Costs

$1,800 deposit
Staff Costs

$4,000 deposit
plus Staff Costs

$3,500 deposit
plus Staff Costs

$3,000 deposit
plus Staff Costs

$3,000 deposit
plus Staff Costs

$600 Deposit
plus Staff Costs



Home Occupation Use Permit $175 Deposit
plus Staff Costs

Special Event Permit $100.00
$250.00 Deposit - Minor Event
$500.00 Deposit - Major Event

Variance $1,200 Deposit
plus Staff Costs

Site Plan Permit $4,000 deposit
plus Staff Costs

Annexation Fee $5,000 deposit
plus staff costs

Appeals of Staff or Planning $375 each
Commission Decision Non-Refundable
Sign Permit $100 each

Staff Costs - Add to professional service fees billed
*Administration Fee 20% or $200 whichever is less
*Clerical $50.00/HR
*City Planner $195.00/HR



Dept: Admin

Title

Auditorium

Non-Profit
Commercial

Private

Utility per day
Cleaning/Key deposit
Kitchen Use

Community Center

Non-Profit
Commercial

Private

Utility per day
Cleaning/Key deposit
Kitchen Use

Cribbs Field / Snack Shack

Non-Profit
Commercial

Private

Utility per day
Cleaning/Key deposit

Historic Sutter Creek Grammar School
Rooms 1,2 &5

Non-Profit
Commercial

Private

Utility per day
Cleaning/Key deposit

Historic Sutter Creek Grammar School Room

6

Non-Profit
Commercial

Private

Utility per day
Cleaning/Key deposit

Jazzercise

Current Fees
Effective 8/1/2022

$175/day
$425/day
$250/day
$100.00
$275.00
$25.00

$15/hr (4 hr min)
$55/hr (4 hr min)
$30/hr (4 hr min)
$50.00

$275.00

additional $50 charge

$20/hr (4 hr min)

$50/hr (4 hr min) $400/day
$20/hr (4 hr min)

$25.00

$275.00

$15/hr or $90/day
$25/hr or $150/day
$25/hr or $150/day
included

$275.00

$20/hr or $120/day

$35/hr or $210/day

$35/hr or $210/day
included
$275.00

$30/class

Facility Rentals *$2,000,000 insurance coverage required.

- Commercial rates include vendor fees.



Yard Sale Permit
Copies
8.5x11
larger than 8.5x11

Improvement Standards

Cemetery Plot

$5.00

$0.15

$0.25

$25.00

$500.00



Dept: Police

Title

Vehicle Code Fines

11.24.020 Prohibited Areas

11.24.030 Conformity w/ marking
11.24.050 Time Limits (2,4,0r 12 hours)

11.30.020 Block Sidewalk, Driveway, Fire Hydrant (within 15 Ft)

11.24.080 Red Zone

11.24.090 Green Zone

11.24.100 Blue/Disabled

11.24.110 Yellow (loading zone)

11.24.120 White (ATM) zone- 5 minutes
11.24.060 Private Property w/o permission
11.24.040 Public Street or Lot over 72 hours

Police Reports
First 5 pages
additional pages
Towed Vehicle Release
Blasting permit
Citation Sign Off
Non resident or other Agency sign off
Vehicle Identification
VIN Number verifications
Copies of Citations

DWI Accident responses

License and Permit Fees

Initial Permit ($66 to DOJ and $10 to City)

Renewal ($10 to DOJ and $5 to City)

Redemption Fees
Dogs
1st Impound
2nd Impound
3rd Impound
Concealed Weapon
Initial
Renewal

Current Fees

Effective 8/1/22

$35
$35
$50, 50, 35
$50
$150
$40
$350
$40
$40
$50
$75

$25

$0.25

$125

$250

plus staff time

$10

$10

$10

$275

$76
$15

$25
$35
$45

$175
$100
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