Dept: Planning

Title Current Fees
Effective 8/1/22

Tentative Map \$5,000 deposit (4 lots or less including remainder) Min 2 Lots plus staff costs

Tentative Map \$6,000 deposit (5 lots or more including remainder) plus staff costs

Final Map \$5,000 deposit

plus staff costs

Boundary Line Adjustment \$3,000 deposit

Co Surveyor & Recorder

Fees

Certificate of Compliance \$600 each

Encroachment Permit (plus plan check fees) \$165 each

Encroachment Permit (Annual) \$150.00 annual

Public Utility Easement Abandonement \$1,000 deposit

Staff Costs

Abandonment of Roadway \$1,800 deposit

Staff Costs

General Plan Amendment \$4,000 deposit

plus Staff Costs

Ordinance Amendment \$3,500 deposit

plus Staff Costs

Zone Change \$3,000 deposit

plus Staff Costs

Use Permit \$3,000 deposit

plus Staff Costs

Use Permit - VRBO/Vacation Rental/AirBnB \$600 Deposit

plus Staff Costs

Home Occupation Use Permit \$175 Deposit

plus Staff Costs

Special Event Permit \$100.00

\$250.00 Deposit - Minor Event \$500.00 Deposit - Major Event

Variance \$1,200 Deposit

plus Staff Costs

Site Plan Permit \$4,000 deposit

plus Staff Costs

Annexation Fee \$5,000 deposit

plus staff costs

Appeals of Staff or Planning \$375 each

Commission Decision Non-Refundable

Sign Permit \$100 each

Staff Costs - Add to professional service fees billed

*Administration Fee 20% or \$200 whichever is less

*Clerical \$50.00/HR *City Planner \$195.00/HR

Dept: Admin

<u>Title</u> Current Fees Effective 8/1/2022

Auditorium	
Non-Profit	\$175/day
Commercial	\$425/day
Private	\$250/day
Utility per day	\$100.00

Cleaning/Key deposit \$275.00 Kitchen Use \$25.00

Community Center

Non-Profit \$15/hr (4 hr min)
Commercial \$55/hr (4 hr min)
Private \$30/hr (4 hr min)
Utility per day \$50.00
Cleaning/Key deposit \$275.00
Kitchen Use additional \$50 charge

Cribbs Field / Snack Shack

Non-Profit \$20/hr (4 hr min)
Commercial \$50/hr (4 hr min) \$400/day
Private \$20/hr (4 hr min)
Utility per day \$25.00
Cleaning/Key deposit \$275.00

<u>Historic Sutter Creek Grammar School</u>

Rooms 1, 2, & 5

Non-Profit \$15/hr or \$90/day
Commercial \$25/hr or \$150/day
Private \$25/hr or \$150/day
Utility per day included
Cleaning/Key deposit \$275.00

Historic Sutter Creek Grammar School Room

6

Non-Profit\$20/hr or \$120/dayCommercial\$35/hr or \$210/dayPrivate\$35/hr or \$210/dayUtility per dayincludedCleaning/Key deposit\$275.00

Jazzercise \$30/class

Facility Rentals *\$2,000,000 insurance coverage required.

- Commercial rates include vendor fees.

Yard Sale Permit		\$5.00
Copies		
	8.5x11	\$0.15
larger than	n 8.5x11	\$0.25
Improvement Standards		\$25.00
Cemetery Plot		\$500.00

Dept: Police

	<u>Title</u>	Current Fees Effective 8/1/22
Vehicle Code	e Fines	
11.24.020	Prohibited Areas	\$35
11.24.030	Conformity w/ marking	\$35
11.24.050	Time Limits (2,4,or 12 hours)	\$50, 50, 35
11.30.020	Block Sidewalk, Driveway, Fire Hydrant (within 15 Ft)	\$50
11.24.080	Red Zone	\$150
11.24.090	Green Zone	\$40
11.24.100	Blue/Disabled	\$350
11.24.110	Yellow (loading zone)	\$40
11.24.120	White (ATM) zone- 5 minutes	\$40
11.24.060	Private Property w/o permission	\$50
11.24.040	Public Street or Lot over 72 hours	\$75
Police Repor	ts	
	First 5 pages	\$25
	additional pages	\$0.25
Towed Vehic	ele Release	\$125
Blasting permit		\$250
		plus staff time
Citation Sign	Off	
	Non resident or other Agency sign off	\$10
Vehicle Iden	tification	
	VIN Number verifications	\$10
	Copies of Citations	\$10
DWI Accide	nt responses	\$275
License and	Permit Fees	
	Initial Permit (\$66 to DOJ and \$10 to City)	\$76
	Renewal (\$10 to DOJ and \$5 to City)	\$15
Redemption		
	Dogs	
	1st Impound	\$25
	2nd Impound	\$35
	3rd Impound	\$45
Concealed Weapon		
	Initial	\$175
	Renewal	\$100